09-13-2001

FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99

OMB 0651-0027



U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

101840712 RECORDATION FORM COLLER SHEET

TRADEMARKS ONLY								
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trade			ched original docum	ent(s) or copy(ies).				
Submission Type New Resubmission (Non-Record Document ID # Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #	ation)	│	nt Licer greement Nund	nse Pro Tunc Assignment				
Corrective Decument		Evecution De	to: March 20 200	08-30-2001				
Reel # Frame #	☐ Mark if a	additional name	of conveying parti	U.S. Patent & TMOfc/TM Mail Rept Et. (
NameAVT Corporation				Execution Date Month Day Year				
Formerly								
☐ Individual ☐ General Partnership	Limite	d Partnership	⊠ Corporation	n Association				
Other			All the state of t					
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organiz	ation: <u>a Wash</u>	nington corpora	ation					
Receiving Party	☐ Mark if a	additional name	s of conveying partie	es attached				
Name Captaris, Inc.								
Name Captaris, mc.								
DBA/AKA/TA								
Composed of								
Address (line 1) 11410 N.E. 122 nd Wa	ву							
Address (line 2)								
Address (line 3) Kirkland		Washingto	n	98034-6927				
City Individual General Partnership	Si Limited	ate/County Partnership	If document to be	zip Code recorded is an assignment				
☐ Corporation ☐ Association		, , G ., G ., G ., G .	united States, an	party is not domiciled in the appointment of a domestic				
Other				t be a separate document				
☐ Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organiz	ration a Wash	ington corpora	from Assignment.)				
12/2001 GTON11 00000121 75926283		E USE ONLY						
FC:481 40.00 0P FC:482 275.00 0P								

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:
Assistant Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, 2900 Crystal Drive, Arlington, Virginia 22202-3513

FORM PTO-1618E Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	}	Page 2			U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK	
	entative Name and Address		E	nter for the first	Receiving Party	
Name _						
Address (line 4)						
Correspondent N						
Name _	Robert C. Cumbow					
Address (line 1)	Graham & Dunn PC					
Address (line 2)	1420 Fifth Avenue, Su	iite 3300			- 10 To 10 T	
Address (line 3) _	Seattle, Washington					
Address (line 4)	98101-2390					
•	iter the total number of pages cument including any attachm		ed conveyance	#	2	
• •	ation Number(s) or Registra		• •			
	demark Application Number or th	- 1				perty).
Trademark Application Number(s) 75/926,283		1,447 <u>,</u> 244	Registration Number(s) 1,606,164 1,665,681		_	
78/056,079					<u>1,813,463</u>	p
Number of Brone	dia Enter th	e total numb	2,225,248	2,334,512	12	-
Fee Amount	Fee Am	nount for Prop	erties Listed (37 CI	-R 3.41): \$	315.00	_
Method of		Enclosed 🗵	Deposit Accour	nt 🗌		
Deposit Ac (Enter for p	payment by deposit account o		ees can be charge sit Account Numbe		.) 07-1847	
		·				
Statement and Sig	nature	Auth	orization to charge	additional fees:	Yes ⊠ No □	
•	t of my knowledge and belief,	the foregoing	information is True	and correct and	any attached copy	
	ppy of the original document.		/ // /			
Data da	Country		Carried States		August 20, 2004	
Robert C. Name of P	erson Signing		Signature		August 30, 2001 Date Signed	_

APR-04-2001

11:54

THE REPORT OF THE PARTY OF THE

P.02/03

STATE of WASHINGTON



SECRETARY of STATE

1, SAM REED, Secretary of State of the State of Washington and custodian of its seal,

hereby certify by this certificate that the attached is a true and correct copy of

ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT

of

AVT CORPORATION

Changing name to CAPTARIS, INC.

as filed in this office on March 30, 2001.



Date: April 4, 2001

Given under my hand and the Seal of the State of Washington at Olympia, the State Capital

Sam Ried, Secretary of State

4 CT Corp. System 2001 360 357 6891 P.03/03

SECRETARY OF STATE
MAR 8 0 2001
STATE OF WASHINGTON

ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT OF AVT CORPORATION

The following Articles of Amendment are executed by the undersigned, a Washington corporation:

- 1. The name of the corporation is AVT Corporation
- 2. Article 1 of the Articles of Incorporation of the corporation is amended to read as follows:

"The name of this corporation is "Captaris, Inc."

- 3. The date the amendment was adopted is March 30, 2001.
- 4. The amendment was duly adopted by the Board of Directors of the corporation. Shareholder action was not required pursuant to the provisions of RCW 23B.10.020(5).

These Articles of Amendment are executed by the corporation by its duly authorized officer.

Dated: March 30 , 2001

effrey B. deCillia

CFO and Corporate Secretary

[/Amendment to Articles.DOC]

RECORDED: 08/30/2001

CK - E7/38/2001 - 54017 CK - E7/38/2001 - 54017

3/30/01

TOTAL P.RT